EA‑23‑087
David Rhoades
Senior Vice President
Constellation Energy Generation, LLC
President and Chief Nuclear Officer (CNO)
Constellation Nuclear
4300 Winfield Road
Warrenville, IL 60555

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.04 Drawings M‑22 Diagram of Service Water Piping EZ
71111.04 Drawings M‑29 Diagram of Low Pressure Coolant Injection Piping, Sheet 1 CR
71111.04 Drawings M‑347 Diagram of Reactor Feed Piping CK
71111.04 Drawings M‑51 Diagram of High Pressure Coolant Injection Piping CX
71111.04 Procedures DOP 1500‑E1 Unit 2 Low Pressure Coolant Injection and Containment
Cooling Service Water Electrical Checklist
15
71111.04 Procedures DOP 1500‑M1 Unit 2 Low Pressure Coolant Injection and Containment
Cooling Valve Checklist
50
71111.04 Procedures DOP 2300‑M1/E1 Unit 2 High Pressure Coolant Injection System Checklist 40
71111.04 Procedures DOP 3700‑M2/E2 Unit 3 RBCCW System Checklist 20
71111.04 Procedures DOP 3900‑E1 Unit 2(3) Service Water and Screen Wash System Electrical
Checklist
14
71111.04 Procedures DOP 3900‑M1 Unit 2/3 Service Water and Screen Wash Valve Checklist 64
71111.04 Procedures DOP 3900‑M2 Unit 2 Emergency Room Coolers Valve Checklist 9
71111.05 Corrective Action
Documents
4698552 4.0 Critique Crew 5 Q3 Announced Fire Drill 08/25/2023
71111.05 Fire Plans 100 Prefire Plan
Master Legend
Dresden Generating Station Pre-Fire Plan 3
71111.05 Fire Plans 101 U2RB‑1 Unit 2 Torus Basement Elevation 476' and Torus Catwalk 4
71111.05 Fire Plans 103 U2RB‑3 Unit 2 Southeast Corner Room Elev. 476' 4
71111.05 Fire Plans 120 U3RB‑23 FZ 1.1.1.2 Unit 3 Rx Ground Floor Elev. 517' 5
71111.05 Fire Plans 124 U3RB‑26 FZ 1.1.1.3 Unit 3 General Area Elev. 545' 6
71111.05 Fire Plans 133 U2TB‑36 FZ 8.2.1A Unit 2 Condensate Pumps Elev. 469' 3
71111.05 Fire Plans 151 U2TB‑53 Unit 2 Battery Room Elev. 549' 5
71111.05 Fire Plans 157 U3TB‑68 FZ 8.2.1B Unit 3 Condensate Pumps Elev. 469' 4
71111.05 Fire Plans 196 Circ PPs-124 FZ 11.3 Unit 2/3 Circulating Water Pumps Elev. 490' 2
71111.05 Fire Plans 197 SW PPs-125 FZ 11.3 Unit 2/3 Service Water Pumps / Traveling Screens
Elev. 509'
3
71111.05 Fire Plans 198 U2/3 CH‑126 FZ 11.3 Unit 2/3 Crib House Ground Floor Elev. 517' 3
71111.05 Miscellaneous Fire Drill Scenario
22‑04
Diesel Generator Fire (IEMA Building) 08/10/2023
17
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.05 Procedures 118 U3RB‑21 FZ 11.1.2 Unit 3 Southeast Corner Room Elevation 476' 3
71111.05 Procedures 119 U3RB‑22 FZ 11.1.3 Unit 3 High Pressure Coolant Injection Pump
Room Elevation 476'
6
71111.06 Engineering
Changes
390874 4KV Switchgear Internal Flood Barrier Protection Risk
Insight - Enhancement Dash Buses 33‑1 and 34‑1
0
71111.06 Engineering
Changes
393162 4KV Switchgear Internal Flood Barrier Protection Risk
Insight - Enhancement Dash Buses 23‑1 and 24‑1
0
71111.06 Miscellaneous DR‑PSA‑012 Dresden Internal Flood Evaluation Summary and Notebook 05
71111.11Q Procedures NF‑AB‑720‑F-1 Control Rod Sequence Review and Approval Sheet 07/05/2023
71111.11Q Procedures NF‑AB‑720‑F-5 Special Maneuver Rod Move Sheet Sequence
ID: D228‑019
07/05/2023
71111.11Q Procedures ReMA Plan
D228‑019
D2C28 End of Cycle Rod Pull - 9D and 9B Array 07/03/2023
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
4442021 Unexpected Alarm 903‑3 C‑3, Isolation Condenser Vent
Monitor Downscale
08/22/2021
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
4551062 Unexpected Alarm 902‑3 B‑3 Isolation Condenser Vent Rad
Hi
01/29/2023
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
4676867 Unexpected Alarm 903‑3 F‑1 Area Rod Monitor Downscale 05/09/2023
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
4678267 Unexpected Alarm 903‑3 F‑1 Area Rad Monitor Downscale 05/15/2023
71111.12 Corrective Action
Documents
4681722 MCR Nuisance Alarm: 902‑3 B‑3 Isolation Condenser Vent
Rad HI
05/31/2023
71111.12 Miscellaneous Radiation Monitor System Health Report
71111.12 Miscellaneous WR 1540455 TS&R 3‑1803-30, ARM 30 Off Gas Filter Building Spurious
Alarms

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
638300 Temporary Aux Oil Reservoir with Remote Oil Fill for 3B
Reactor Recirculating Pump Motor Lower Bearing
0
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
638300 Temporary Aux Oil Reservoir with Remote Oil Fill for 3B
Reactor Recirculating Pump Motor Lower Bearing
3
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
638300 Temporary Aux Oil Reservoir with Remote Oil Fill for 3B
Reactor Recirculating Pump Motor Lower Bearing
4
71111.18 Engineering
Changes
639377 Temporary Force Unit 2 DEHC Logic Point for Axial Position
1 Probe
0
71111.18 Procedures CC‑AA‑112‑F-03 Temporary Configuration Change (TCC) Installation and
Removal Authorizations
2
71111.18 Procedures LS‑AA‑104 Exelon 50.59 Review Process 12
71111.24 Corrective Action
Documents
4689928 U3 SBO Would Not Synchronize to Bus 33 07/11/2023
71111.24 Corrective Action
Documents
4698273 Unexpected Alarm: 903‑4 G‑24 Fuel Pool PP Trip 08/24/2023
71111.24 Corrective Action
Documents
4698754 4.0 Critique for 3B Fuel Pool Cooling Pump Trip on 8/24/23 08/27/2023
71111.24 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
4689636 NRC Question: 2/3 Emergency Diesel Generator Cooling
Water Pump In‑Service Testing Work Order 5354595
07/10/2023
71111.24 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
4690019 NRC ID: Documentation for DOS 6600‑08 Incomplete 07/12/2023
71111.24 Procedures DOS 6620‑07 SBO Unit 2 (3) Diesel Generator Surveillance Tests 49
71111.24 Work Orders 5382485‑01 EM EWP Breaker Swap Cubicle 3 at Bus 71 (Feed to Bus
33)
07/21/2023
71111.24 Work Orders 5391951 U2 EDG Control Switch Contacts Need to be Burnished 08/28/2023
71111.24 Work Orders 5394386 IMD replace 3‑1901-108B (3B Fuel Pool Cooling Pump
Suction)
08/25/2023
71124.08 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
AR 04691430 NRC ID: Inaccurate Frisking Instructions 07/19/2023
21
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Inspection
71124.08 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR 04691476 NRC Identified: Frisker Probe Found Broken 07/19/2023
71124.08 Miscellaneous Dresden Generating Station Part 37 Security Plan for the
Protection of Category 1 and Category 2 Quantities of
Radioactive Material
4
71124.08 Miscellaneous DRE‑23‑001 Leak Test Exemption for Ni‑63 Sources Used in Explosive
Monitors at Dresden
08/07/2023
71124.08 Miscellaneous MA001122 Entry Scan 4 User Manual 4
71124.08 Miscellaneous MA001153 Itemiser3 Enhanced User Manual 2
71124.08 Miscellaneous N-AN-
RP‑10CFR37‑CBT
Exelon 10 CFR Part 37, Physical Protection of
Category 1 and Category 2 Quantities of Radioactive
Material
0
71124.08 Miscellaneous TBE Sample ID
L95508‑7
Waste Stream Review and Scaling Factor
Report - ALPS Cation Resin
07/21/2021
71124.08 Miscellaneous TBE Sample ID
L95508‑1
Waste Stream Review and Scaling Factor Report - DAW
Smears
11/19/2021
71124.08 Miscellaneous TBE Sample ID
L95508‑3
Waste Stream Review and Scaling Factor
Report - Fuel Pool Resin
10/04/2021
71124.08 Miscellaneous TBE Sample ID
L95508‑6
Waste Stream Review and Scaling Factor
Report - ALPS Anion Resin
01/11/2022
71124.08 Procedures RP‑AA‑700 Controls for Radiation Protection Instrumentation 09
71124.08 Procedures RP‑AA‑800 Control, Inventory, and Leak Testing of Radioactive Sources 10
71124.08 Self-Assessments AR 467223‑02 Radioactive Solid Waste Processing and Radioactive
Material Handling, Storage, and Transportation
06/30/2023
71124.08 Shipping Records DAW‑23‑020 Shipping Papers; ALPS Resin 06/06/2023
71124.08 Shipping Records DW‑22‑010 Shipping Papers; Fuel Pool Cleanup Resin 06/21/2022
71124.08 Shipping Records DW‑22‑020 Shipping Papers; RWCU Resin 08/04/2022
71124.08 Shipping Records DW‑23‑001 Shipping Papers; DAW Trash 02/16/2023
71124.08 Work Orders Work Order
05331539
Quarterly Radwaste Facility Container Inspection 05/02/2023
22
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71151 Miscellaneous MSPI Heat Removal Systems Prepared Data Package 07/01/2023–
06/30/2023
71151 Miscellaneous MSPI Residual Heat Removal Systems Prepared Data
Package
07/01/2023–
06/30/2023
71151 Miscellaneous MSPI Cooling Water Systems Prepared Data Package 07/01/2023–
06/30/2023
71151 Miscellaneous LS‑AA‑2090 Monthly Data Elements for NRC ROP Indicator - RCS
Specific Activity
various
71151 Miscellaneous LS‑AA‑2150 Monthly Data Elements for NRC ROP
Indicator - RETS/ODCM Radiological Effluent Occurrences
various
71151 Procedures ER‑AA‑2002 System and Equipment Health Monitoring 24
71151 Procedures ER‑AA‑2008 Mitigating Systems Performance Index (MSPI) Monitoring
and Margin Evaluation
4
71151 Procedures LS‑AA‑2200 Mitigating System Performance Index Data Acquisition and
Reporting
7
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
4332151 Strengthen Procedures Involving Torquing 04/02/2020
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
4360154 Procedure Revisions Required - Corporate Torque High
Intensity Team Actions
07/31/2020
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
4551179 2/3 EDG Output Breaker Trip 01/30/2023
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
4688989 U2 125VDC Alt Battery Feed Circuit Breakers,
SR Components Required
07/06/2023
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
4691063 U2 Extent of Condition Review from IR 4551179 07/17/2023
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
4691067 U3 Extent of Condition Review from IR 4551179 07/17/2023
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
4692803 U2 SBO Banana Jack Extent of Condition Walkdown 07/26/2023
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
4692804 U3 SBO Banana Jack Extent of Condition Walkdown 07/26/2023
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
4701304 Low Resistance Readings During Breaker Inspection 09/08/2023
71152A Corrective Action PI‑AA‑120 Issue Identification and Screening Process 10
23
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Documents
71152A Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
4687009 NRC Question: 2/3 EDG Banana Jacks 06/27/2023
71152A Engineering
Changes
387004 Add Safety Classification for U2 125 VDC Alt Batt/Chgr to
Bus Breaker
(EPN 2‑83125-5AC1, Component S35)
04/30/2013
71152A Miscellaneous NO‑AA‑10 Quality Assurance Topical Report (QATR) 98
71152A Procedures CC‑AA‑304 Component Classification 6
71152A Procedures DIP 2100‑28 Banana Jack Installation 15
71152A Procedures DIP 2100‑28 Banana Jack Installation 16
71152A Procedures PI‑AA‑125 Corrective Action Program (CAP) Procedure 8
71152A Work Orders 1785276 D2 4Y TSNC 125V Sta Main Batt Modified Performance
Test
09/09/2019
71152A Work Orders 4665278 D2/3 10 Year EDG Time Delay Relay (TDR3) Replacement 03/28/2019
71152A Work Orders 509970 Replace Breaker for 125VDC Alt Chgr 03/25/2004
71152A Work Orders 5387993 U2 SBO Banana Jack Extent of Condition Walkdown 08/09/2023
71152A Work Orders 5387995 U3 SBO Banana Jack Extent of Condition Walkdown 08/09/2023
71152A Work Orders 774334 D2 16Y Breaker Overhaul 125 Alt Tie Bkr 07/19/2006
71152A Work Orders N-C‑0057 Torque Requirements 2